



Oakland Athletics Baseball Company • 7000 Coliseum Way • Oakland, CA 94621 510-638-4900 • www.athletics.com • @athletics

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

March 24, 2017

** MEDIA ADVISORY / PHOTO OPPORTUNITY **

Oakland A's Spirit Week Starts Monday A's to raise flag above Oakland City Hall and unveil mural

(Oakland, Calif.) - In the first events of the Oakland A's Spirit Week (Monday, March 27 – Friday, March 31), Oakland Mayor Libby Schaaf, A's President Dave Kaval, A's fans and A's mascot Stomper will raise the Oakland A's flag above Oakland City Hall on Monday, March 27 at noon.

On Monday evening, A's fans are invited to join the team for a **special unveiling of a new A's mural from 6 – 9 p.m.** at the mural location at 19th Street and Webster. The mural unveiling will include giveaways and music and a **special 3D video projection on the mural. A's President Dave Kaval will speak at 8 p.m.** Fans can also join the A's at Bar 355 from 6 – 8 p.m. for a special Budweiser happy hour featuring the new A's Budweiser Elephant team can.

Oakland A's Spirit Week, celebrating the start of the 50th season in Oakland, features fan and community events, giveaways and special appearances. It will culminate with Opening Night on Monday, April 3 when the A's play host to the Los Angeles Angels at 7:05 p.m. at the Oakland Coliseum.

The media is invited to cover these events:

A's Flag Raising with Oakland Mayor Libby Schaaf, A's President Dave Kava and A's fans Monday, March 27, noon Oakland City Hall

Please meet on the ground level of City Hall and a representative will escort you to the roof.

A's Mural Unveiling

Monday, March 27, 6 – 9 p.m. **PG&E Building (Mural): 19th Street and Webster** 6 – 8 p.m.: Giveaways and music at the mural 6 – 8 p.m.: Budweiser happy hour at Bar 355 (355 19th Street, Oakland) 8 p.m.: 3D video projection on the mural including speech by A's President Dave Kaval

Follow the Oakland A's Spirit Week on social media using **#RootedinOakland** for location announcements for secret events and prize giveaways.

-athletics.com-

Contact: Catherine Aker, <u>caker@athletics.com</u> 602.725.7523 (cell)